TOWN OF McCANDLESS Notice is hereby given that at its regular in-pérson meeting of Town Council at 9955 Grubbs Road, Wexford, PA 15090 to be held on Monday November 13, 2023 at 7:30 p.m., the Town Council of the Town of McCandless will consider for adoption an ordinance of the Town Council of the Town of McCandless, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, amending Part 5 of the Town Code of Ordinances, Traffic Code, to regulate the overnight parking of trucks, trailers and

OFFICIAL NOTICE

commercial vehicles and the parking and storage of recreation vehicles, boats, trailers and construction trailers. A copy of this ordinance will be on display for public inspection on the lobby bulletin board at Town Hall and on the Town of

> Brian O'Malley Town Manager

McCandless website.